	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				RM APPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D/	NO. 0938-0391 ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345333	B. WING			C 09/27/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			877 HILL EVERHART ROAD LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E OC	00		
F 000	to conduct a recertific and was unable to rei 09/27/24 due to adve and unsafe travel cor information was obtai Therefore, the exit da was found in complia	rse weather of a hurricane Iditions. Additional ned offsite on 09/27/24. Ite was 09/27/24.The facility nce with the requirement ncy Preparedness. Event	F 00	00		
	to conduct a recertific and was unable to ref 09/27/24 due to adve and unsafe travel con information was obtai Therefore, the exit da S3BX11. The followin NC00221980, NC002 NC00219288, NC002	rse weather of a hurricane				
F 656 SS=D	deficiencies. Develop/Implement C CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)		F 65	56		10/24/24
	implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefra	cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					10/17/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/07/2025

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	01/07/2025	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345333		345333	B. WING			_	C 09/27/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER					77 HILL EVERHART ROA EXINGTON, NC 27295				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIZ TAG	<	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	356					

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 345333 B. WING 09/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 877 HILL EVERHART ROAD ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER LEXINGTON, NC 27295 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 2 F 656 F656 Develop/Implement Comprehensive Based on record review, observation, and staff interviews, the facility failed to develop a Care Plan comprehensive person-centered plan to address anticoagulant, insulin, and antidepressant use for 1. The comprehensive Care plan on 1 of 15 residents reviewed for comprehensive Resident #18 was revised to include care plans (Resident # 18). diagnosis of diabetes: insulin dependent. Resident #18 at risk for injury or The findings included: complications related to the use of anti-coagulation therapy Resident #18 was admitted to the facility on medication-Apixaban. Resident #18 is at risk for complications related to use of 08/12/24 with diagnoses that included acute respiratory failure with hypoxia, atrial fibrillation, Psychotropic drugs medication-Sertalin. diabetes mellitus, and major depressive disorder. The Comprehensive Care Plan was revised on Resident #18 on 9/27/2024. A review of the physician's orders dated 08/12/24 revealed the following orders: 2. All residents have the potential to be Insulin Lispro (1 unit dial) Subcutaneous affected. A 100% audit was performed on Solution Pen Injector 100 unit/milliliter Inject as all residents by the Director of per sliding scale subcutaneously four times a day Nursing/Designee to ensure no for diabetes mellitus comprehensive care plan triggers were missed. This audit was completed on Insulin Glargine Subcutaneous Solution Inject 10 units subcutaneously in the morning for 10/17/2024. diabetes mellitus Sertraline HCL Oral Tablet 50 milligrams Give 3. Education completed by the Director of 1 tablet via PEG Tube one time a day for Nursing/Designee for all Interdisciplinary Staff; Social Worker, Activities Director, depression Apixaban Oral Tablet 5 milligrams Give 1 Director of Rehab, Dietary Manager, tablet via PEG Tube two times a day for atrial Nursing Leadership, and Licensed Nurses fibrillation on the Person-Centered Comprehensive Care Plan policy on or before 10/22/2024. A review of the admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 08/18/24 revealed 4. To monitor and maintain ongoing Resident #18 was cognitively impaired, compliance, the Director of diagnosed with depression and received Nursing/Designee will monitor all new antidepressant medication for the seven days of admissions to ensure the Comprehensive the look back period. The MDS further revealed Care Plan is completed within seven days Resident #18 was diagnosed with diabetes and of the completion of the Comprehensive received insulin six days during the look back Assessment and no more than 21 days period. The MDS also revealed Resident #18 was after admission. The Director of

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923045

PRINTED: 01/07/2025

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING ___ С 345333 B. WING 09/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 877 HILL EVERHART ROAD ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER LEXINGTON, NC 27295 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 3 F 656 diagnosed with atrial fibrillation and was marked Nursing/Designee will monitor all annual "yes" for anticoagulant use during the look back or significant change in status and review and revise the care plan after each period. assessment. Monitoring will be A review of the care plan dated 08/18/24 revealed completed 5 times weekly for 4 weeks, that Resident #18 did not have a person-centered then 3 times weekly for 4 weeks, then care plan that addressed anticoagulant use, weekly for 4 weeks. insulin use, and antidepressant use. An ADHOC QAPI meeting was held by the On 09/27/24 at 12:37 PM an interview was Administrator on 10/17/2024. conducted with the MDS Nurse, and she stated the admitting nurse was responsible for initiating The Director of Nursing will report the a baseline care plan and then the MDS nurse results of the monitoring to the QAPI built the comprehensive care plan from the Committee for review and baseline care plan. The MDS Nurse stated a recommendations for the the time frame traveling MDS Nurse completed Resident #18's of the monitoring period as it is amended admission MDS assessment. by the committee. Attempts to reach the traveling MDS Nurse via 5. Date of Compliance 10/24/2024. telephone were unsuccessful. An interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing (DON) and Administrator on 09/27/24 at 12:29 PM and the DON stated the admitting nurse was responsible for the initiation of Resident #18's baseline care plan and then the MDS Nurse built on to the baseline care plan when he/she completed the comprehensive care plan. The DON stated the use of anticoagulant medication, insulin, and antidepressant medication should have been picked up and care planned on admission. F 660 **Discharge Planning Process** F 660 10/24/24 SS=D CFR(s): 483.21(c)(1)(i)-(ix) §483.21(c)(1) Discharge Planning Process The facility must develop and implement an effective discharge planning process that focuses

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

PRINTED: 01/07/2025

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 01/07/2025 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345333	B. WING		09	C 9/27/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			8	77 HILL EVERHART ROAD		
ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER			L	EXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	of residents to be acti transition them to pos- reduction of factors le readmissions. The fac process must be cons- rights set forth at 483. (i) Ensure that the dis- resident are identified development of a disc resident. (ii) Include regular re- identify changes that discharge plan. The d updated, as needed, f (iii) Involve the interdi- by §483.21(b)(2)(ii), in developing the dischar (iv) Consider caregive and the resident's or of person(s) capacity an required care, as part discharge needs. (v) Involve the resider representative in the of discharge plan and in resident representative (vi) Address the resider (vii) Document that a about their interest in regarding returning to (A) If the resident indi- to the community, the referrals to local conta- appropriate entities m (B) Facilities must upo-	harge goals, the preparation ve partners and effectively t-discharge care, and the ading to preventable cility's discharge planning sistent with the discharge 15(b) as applicable and- charge needs of each and result in the charge plan for each evaluation of residents to require modification of the lischarge plan must be to reflect these changes. sciplinary team, as defined in the ongoing process of arge plan. er/support person availability caregiver's/support d capability to perform of the identification of the and resident development of the form the resident and re of the final plan. ent's goals of care and s. resident has been asked receiving information the community. cates an interest in returning facility must document any act agencies or other ade for this purpose.	F 660			

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

	S FOR MEDICARE &		() (D)			038-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETE	
			A. BUILDIN		с	
		345333	B. WING		09/27/2	2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD		
ABBOILS CREEK CENTER				LEXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE COU HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) MPLETIO DATE
F 660	Continued From page	e 5	F 6	60		
		nse to information received				
		I contact agencies or other				
	appropriate entities.					
		e community is determined				
	to not be feasible, the facility must document who					
	made the determinat					
	· · ·	no are transferred to another				
		harged to a HHA, IRF, or				
	LTCH, assist residen					
	-	lecting a post-acute care ta that includes, but is not				
		IRF, or LTCH standardized				
	patient assessment of					
		on resource use to the extent				
		The facility must ensure that				
	the post-acute care s	-				
	assessment data, da	ta on quality measures, and				
	data on resource use	e is relevant and applicable to				
	the resident's goals of	of care and treatment				
	preferences.					
		lete on a timely basis based				
		ds, and include in the clinical				
		n of the resident's discharge				
		e plan. The results of the iscussed with the resident or				
	information must be i	itive. All relevant resident				
		ilitate its implementation and				
		/ delays in the resident's				
	discharge or transfer					
	-	Γ is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		views and staff interviews, the		F660 Discharge Planning F	Process	
		ge home health services				
		of 4 sampled residents		1. The facility failed to arra	-	
	(Resident #54) reviev	wed for discharge planning.		health services upon discha		
	Findings included:			from the facility on 5/31/202	-	

Event ID: S3BX11

Facility ID: 923045

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-039 E SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL				COMPLETED	
		345333	B. WING		0	C 9/27/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				877 HILL EVERHART ROAD			
ABBOTTS	CREEK CENTER			LEXINGTON, NC 27295			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION	
F 660	Continued From room	- 6	F 00				
F 000			F 66		Li De Li		
		Imitted to the facility on		Physician's office by provider, K			
		is of paroxysmal atrial and congestive heart failure.		Sams, FNP with Family Medicin 6/12/2024 for her follow up appo			
		and congestive heart landle.		status post rehab discharge from			
	The admission Minin	num Data Set assessment		Resident #54 was receiving phy-			
	dated 3/23/24 indicat	ted Resident #54 was		therapy with home health service			
	severely cognitively i	impaired.		time. The Social Services Direct	or has		
				contacted resident #54 family m	ember to		
		r dated 5/29/24 documented		offer any additional services.			
		discharge home on 5/31/24.					
		he resident would need a		2. All residents have the potenti			
		to her inability to transfer or		affected. A 100% audit was per			
		uld need a home health DL (activities of daily living)		all residents by the Social Servic Director/Designee to ensure the			
		alth nursing for medication		planning is consistent with the p			
	management; physic	-		discharge rights and to identify of			
		(OT) to evaluate and treat;		needs and a discharge plan to n			
	and a social worker ((SW) for the community.		needs is developed and care pla	nned.		
				This audit was completed on 10			
		scharge Plan Documentation		All discharged residents within the			
		eted by the facility's former		days were audited by the Social			
		ted Resident #54 was to be		Director to ensure a safe discha	•		
		h her family, home health e starting 5/31/24. A hospital		any home health arrangements been made for the patient's follo			
	-	delivery to resident's home		care. This audit was completed	-		
	on 5/31/24.			10/17/2024. No other needs wer			
				identified.			
	The Assessment and	d Plan included in the					
		e Summary dated 5/31/24		3. Education completed by the			
		54's family would assist the		Administrator/Nurse Practice Ed			
		nt's ADL care at home. If the		all Interdisciplinary Staff (Social			
		participate with PT, the HHA		Activities Director, Director of Re	•		
	to participate.	T if the resident was willing		Dietary Manager, Nurse Manage Licensed Nurses on the policy o			
	to participate.			Discharge Planning Process to b			
	During an interview o	on 9/25/24 at 3:39 p.m., the		completed on or before 10/22/20			
		ager revealed the SW, who					
		arge planning at the time of		4. To monitor and maintain ongo	oing		
		arge, no longer worked at		compliance, the Social Service	-		

Facility ID: 923045

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	D: 01/07/2025 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345333	B. WING				27/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ABBOTTS CREEK CENTER					77 HILL EVERHART ROAD EXINGTON, NC 27295		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	resident's medical rec records, there was no indicating the SW ma health assistance for revealed the facility of health providers the fa- referrals to and was in referrals for this resid On 9/25/24 at 4:51 p. was conducted with the who was able to reca planning with Resider member. She stated as home health for the re- referral was made via visit. During an interview of Administrator acknow	d that after searching the cords and the facility's o documentation available de a referral for home Resident #54. She further ontacted the two home acility typically made nformed they had no ent. m., a telephone interview he former Social Worker II completing discharge ht #54 and her family she made the referral for esident but could not recall if a email or during an onsite n 9/27/24 at 4:22 p.m., the dedged the prior Social v through with home health	F	660	Director/Designee will monitor all plan and unplanned discharges to ensure a safe and orderly discharge is in place including any home health arrangeme This audit will be completed 5 times weekly for 4 weeks, then 3 times wee for 4 weeks, then weekly for 4 weeks. An ADHOC QAPI meeting was held b Administrator on 10/17/2024. The Social Service Director will report results of the monitoring to the QAPI Committee for review and recommendations for the time frame of the monitoring period or as it is amon by the committee. 5. Date of Compliance 10/24/2024.	a nts. kly y the	

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8